RELIEF / BACK PRESSURE
REGULATOR NPT TYPE
17
FUNCTIONAL SCHEMATIC FLOW CHART
Ports 077S-000-2NP4 2-ports NPT 1/4″
077S-000-3NP4 3-ports
Leak Rate Certification to 2x10-8 atm cc/sec Helium available.
Body Materials 077S-000-xNP4 / Stainless steel 316L

077
SERIES This is revision by Jan of 2018
ORDERING INFORMATION
DRASTAR CO., LTD.
Features & Applications
•1/4″NPT type back-pressure regulator
•Push and lock type handle (DRASTAR patent #10-1086199) mounted
•Controlled pressure ranges: 0.2bar~2bar, 0.5bar~5bar, 1bar~10bar, 2bar~25bar
•Panel mounting nut or wall mounting bracket as option
•Design proof pressure: 150% of maximum rated
•Applicable for water, chemical, liquid, gas, etc.
※ DRASTAR’s all pressure regulators are assembled, cleaned, inspected, and packed in clean-room equipped with clean bench, helium detector, particle
counter, ultrasonic cleaner, ultrapure water system, vacuum packaging machine, etc. through oxygen cleaning procedure in compliance with process and
regulations indicated in CGA 4.1. and or ASTM G-93 and are free of any grease or oils.
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
METRIC EQUIVALENTS ARE IN PARENTHESES
■ GAUGE PORT OPTIONS
REFERENCE
This catalogue is printed as of January 2018, and the dimensions and/or
specifications in this catalogue can be changed without prior notice in the
course of constant upgrading and improvement of our products.
BASIS
SERIES
NUMBER
BODY
MATERIAL
CONTROLLED
PRESSURE
RANGE
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
HIGH
TEMPE-
RATURE
077 (W) S 002 H1A 1S H
PORTS INLET
OUTLET
PORTS SIZE
077 Series B = Brass
S = Stainless
Steel 316L
002 = 2bar (30psi)
005 = 5bar (72psi)
010 = 10bar (145psi)
025 = 25bar (362psi)
A = 2-Ports
L = 3-Ports
C = 4-Ports
R = 3-Ports
M = 4-Ports
Previous
2 = 2-Ports
3 = 3-Ports
1S = 1/4″NPT
Cv = 0.2 Standard
Previous
NP4 = 1/4″NPT
STS 316L
Standard
H =
Hastelloy-C
Optional
H1 = 120°C
H2 = 250°C
H3 = 350°C
Optional
19